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Soigné is a well-tailored and airy seating furniture series that is a nod to the 

classic Scandinavian craftsmanship with webbing. The back piece in webbing 

construction is visible and is another detail that reinforces the high material 

and craftsmanship that the furniture exudes. Soigné can be furnished as  

solitary armchairs and sofas or as interconnected sectional modules. When  

it stands free in the room, you can see the fine webbing details. Soigné is the 

French word for elegant, sophisticated and well-dressed.

EXECUTION
The frame is made of solid wood in oak, ash, standard stains or white-pigmented 

oak or ash. The surface finish is clear lacquer. The back is equipped with a natural- 

colored webbing (the outer corner modules have no webbing). The legs are 

equipped with felt feet. The padding is cold foam in HR quality. Cushions and 

backs are covered in fabric or leather.

The sofa comes assembled and is easy to disassemble and change the upholstery.

ACCESSORIES
Outer armrests, middle armrests, pop-up tables in solid wood, connection 

fittings in black metal and electrical outlets

WHEN ORDERING, PLEASE ENTER
Item number, execution and name of fabric or leather.

Soigné är en välskräddad och luftig sittmöbelserie som är en blinkning till 
det klassiska skandinaviska hantverket med sadelgjord. Bakstycket i sadel-
gjordskonstruktion ligger synligt och är ytterligare en detalj som förstärker 
den höga material- och hantverkskänslan som möbeln utstrålar. Soigné 
kan möbleras som solitära fåtöljer och soffor eller som sammankopplade 
sektionsmoduler. När den står fritt i rummet ser man de fina sadelgjords- 
detaljerna. Soigné är det franska ordet för elegant, sofistikerad och välklädd. 

UTFÖRANDE
Stommen är tillverkad i massiv trä i ek, ask, standardbetser eller vitpigmen- 
terad ek eller ask. Ytbehandlingen är klarlack. Ryggen är försedd med 
sadelgjord i naturfärg (ytterhörnsmodulerna har ingen sadelgjord). Benen 
är försedda med filttass. Stoppningen är kallskum i HR-kvalitet. Dynor och 
ryggar kläs i tyg eller läder. 

Soffan kommer monterad och är enkel att demontera och byta klädsel.

TILLBEHÖR
Ytterarmstöd, mellanarmstöd, pop-up bord i massiv trä, kopplingsbeslag  
i svart metall och eluttag.

ANGE VID BESTÄLLNING
Artikelnummer, utförande och namn på tyg eller läder.

TRÄSLAG   WOOD VITPIGMENT   WHITE GLAZED
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Fåtölj, 2-sits, 3-sits inkl. armstöd
Easy chair, 2-seat, 3-seat incl. armrest

SN104MA
H	 780
L	 760
D	 815
SH	 430

SN107MA
H	 840
L	 760
D	 815
SH	 490

SN204MA
H	 780
L	 1450
D	 815
SH	 430

SN207MA
H	 840
L 	 1450
D	 815
SH	 490

SN304MA
H	 780
L	 2150
D	 815
SH	 430

SN307MA
H	 840
L	 2150
D	 815
SH	 490

SN104M
H	 780
L	 700
D	 815
SH	 430

SN107M
H	 840
L	 700
D	 815
SH	 490

SN204M
H	 780
L	 1390
D	 815
SH	 430

SN207M
H	 840
L	 1390
D	 815
SH	 490

SN304M
H	 780
L	 2080
D	 815
SH	 430

SN307M
H	 840
L 	 2080
D	 815
SH 	 490

Sektion fåtölj/soffa 
Section easy chair/sofa.

SN104I
H	 780 
L 	 810
D 	 815
SH 	 430

SN107I
H	 840 
L 	 810
D 	 815
SH 	 490

SN104Y
H	 780 
L	 820
D	 820
SH	 430

SN107Y
H	 840
L	 820
D	 820
SH	 490

Hörn 
Corner

FÖRSLAG   SUGGESSTIONS

Komb. 1
2xSN204M
1xSN104I
L	 2190   
D	 2190

Komb. 3
2xSN204M
1xSN104Y
L	 2205  
D	 2205

Komb. 2
2xSN304M
1xSN204M
2xSN104I
L	 2995  
D	 2885

Komb. 4
2xSN304M
1xSN204M
2xSN104Y
L	 3025  
D	 2895

Komb 5
1xSN204M
1xSN104I
1xSN104M
1xSN104Y
1xSN304M
L	 4270  
D	 2320

Komb. 6
4xSN104M
4xSN104Y
L	 2330  
D	 2330

Komb. 7
4xSN104Y
L	 1635  
D	 1635

Komb. 8
4xSN104Y
3xSN304M
L	 3715  
D	 1635

STANDARDBETSER   STANDARD STAINS
SN307M, SN107Y, SN207M SNI107Y, SN207M, SN107I, SN307MSN207M, SNPUB, SN107I, SN107Y

SN307M, SNASM
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TILLBEHÖR   ACCESSORIES

SNASV
Armstöd Vänster
Armrest Left

L	 750
D	 60
W	 430/190

SNASH
Armstöd Höger
Armrest Right

L	 750
D	 60
W	 430/190

SNASM
Armstöd Mellan
Armrest Middle

L	 508
D	 60
W	 190

SNPUB
Pop-up table
Ø	 260

SNKBS
Kopplingsbeslag
Link fittings 

TKB11
Ø 57
Powerdot Mini.
1 eluttag, svart. 1,5 m kabel. 
Monteras i sargen framtill nära ben.
Gäller för SE, NO, FIN, DE, NL.  

1 electrical outlet black. 1,5 m cable. 
Electrical outlets can be fitted to  
the front of the rail, close to a leg.  
For SE, NO, FIN, DE, NL.

TKB19
Ø 57
Powerdot Mini. 
USB C laddare inkl. 2 portar, svart.  
1,25 m kabel. 
Monteras i sargen framtill nära ben.
Gäller för SE, NO, FIN, DE, NL. 

USB C charging incl. 2 ports, black.  
1,25 m cable. Electrical outlets can  
be fitted to the front of the rail,  
close to a leg. For SE, NO, FIN, DE ,NL.

SNASV SNASH SNASM SNPUB SNKBS

DETALJ   DETAIL

Fåtölj  Easy Chair  SN107MA  SH 490, Soffa  Sofa  SN104M  SH 430, Innerhörn  Corner unit  SN104I  SH 430  |  Soffbord  Sofa table  MANDALA

Fåtölj  Easy Chair  SN107MA  SH 490  |  Rumsavdelare  Room divider  ONDULÉ SCREEN   
Tillbehör  Accessories  klädkrok  coat hook  zinkad trälåda  wooden box with devotail joint  |  Pall/bord  Stool/table  T.I.P.

Soigné är försedd med baksida i sadelgjord, naturfärg. Kan med fördel stå fritt 
där man ser den fina baksidan.

Soigné is equipped with a back in natural-colored webbing. It can advantageously 
stand freely where its beautiful back can be seen.
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Fåtölj  Easy chair  SN107MA  SH 490  |  Soffbord  Sofa table  MANDALA



PROVER SAMPLES SOIGNÉ
Tänk på att de tryckta proverna kan skilja sig i färg, struktur och nyans jämfört med levererad produkt.
Keep in mind that the printed samples can differ in color, texture and shades compared with delivered product.

TRÄSLAG   WOOD

Ytbehandling är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt. Alternativa ytbehandlingar olja, olja + lack kan erbjudas. 
Treated with clear lacquer in a no. 18 semi-matt finish. Other available finishes are oil or oil + lacquer. 

.10  Ek  Oak .30  Ask  Ash

VITPIGMENT   WHITE GLAZED

Vitpigment på ek eller ask om inget annat anges. Topplack är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt.
White glazed on oak or ash if not otherwise specifed. Top coat of clear lacquer in a no 18.

.25  Vitpigmenterad ask
	 White glazed ash

.26  Vitpigmenterad ek 
	 White glazed oak
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STANDARDBETSER   STANDARD STAINS

Bets på ek eller ask om inget annat anges. Topplack är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt. Specialbetser enligt insänt prov kan erbjudas.
Stain on oak or ash if not otherwise specified. Top coat of clear lacquer in a no. 18 semi-matt finish. Specialist stains in accordance with samples sent to us are also available.

.11	Svart bets 
	 Black stain
	 NCS S9000-N

.12	Wenge bets 
	 Wenge stain

.13	Snövit bets 
	 Snow white stain

.14	Rödbrun bets 
	 Red-brown stain

.15	Grön bets 
	 Green stain
	 NCS S2010-G40Y

.23	Mörkgrön
	 Dark green stain
	 NCS S8010-G30Y

.16	Röd bets 
	 Red stain
	 NCS S4050-Y80R

.18	Brun bets 
	 Brown stain
	 NCS S8005-Y80R

.19	Grå bets 
	 Grey stain
	 NCS S2500-N

.20	Antracit bets 
	 Anthracite stain
	 NCS S7502-B

.21	Valnöt bets 
	 Walnut stain
	 Walnut stain

.17	Blå bets 
	 Blue stain
	 NCS S5010-R90B

Karl Andersson & Söner 
Rosendalagatan 6, SE-561 34 Huskvarna, Sweden
+46 (0)36 13 25 30. info@karl-andersson.se

Showrooms

Studio B3 
Barnhusgatan 3, Stockholm 
+46 (0)8 21 42 31

Studio L6 
Lasarettsgatan 6, Göteborg
+46 (0)31 13 83 90

Studio Skøi / BOA / Skar Studio 
Drammensvei 130. Entrance A3. Etage 1, Oslo   
+47 901 31 384

Interior / Nordic Design Lab
66 rue d’Hauteville, 75010 Paris  
+33 (0)6 6682 8966 (by appointment) 

karl-andersson.se

HANDMADE IN HUSKVARNA.  
SINCE 1898.


